

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13633/2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARADAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18908 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. C.N. Shreekumar,Adv.

Mss. Kanchan Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is an interim stay since 24.4.2006. On 7.8.2006 Hon'ble Court has passed an order to issue notice on the application for condonation of delay also with the permission to file better affidavit on such application for condonation of delay. Petitioners have not filed process fee till 24.4.2008. My predecessor had condoned the delay of 99 days in filing

...2/-

:2:

the process fee and spare copies of the pleadings.

Since notice could not be served, by an order dated 16.8.2007

petitioners have to take fresh steps within four weeks to complete the service. Since 16.8.2007 till date, petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Today learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks further four weeks time for taking fresh steps without disclosing the steps they want to take.

After dictating order upto this point now learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is requesting for dasti notice.

In view of the above fact and detail, no further time can be granted to the petitioners.

However, in the interest of justice as a last chance petitioners are permitted to file process fee and spare copies of pleadings without fail before 2.8.2008. Office has to issue notice before 5.8.2008 without fail. Petitioners have to serve the unserved respondents by dasti mode before 20.8.2008.

List the matter on 20.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar