

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13633/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 in WP No. 29732/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SHARADAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,c/delay in filing SLP and office  
report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18908 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to pay process fee within a week. If process  
fee is not paid within a week from today, Office has to list the matter  
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved  
respondents so far as SLP(C) No. 13633/2006 is concerned.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice immediately as  
per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 23 rd October,  
2008.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG