

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in WP No. 27378/2004 &
WP No. 35542/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI H.K. SURYANARAYANA & ANR
(Office report on default dt. 11.06.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master