

°ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13633/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 in WP No.29732/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARADAMMA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Three Thousand as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, last opportunity is granted to effect service of notice returnable after six weeks on the sole respondent and to take all appropriate steps. Needful be done within two weeks from today.

In the event of default, the special leave petition itself shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master