

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13633/2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARADAMMA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18908 of 2006  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Carishma Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms Tanvi Pagare, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Once higher authority has granted specific time to  
comply with certain thing with a specific condition that in  
case of non-compliance of such order, matter shall be treated  
as dismissed for non-prosecution. Registry has to explain in  
writing to the undersigned that why the matter has been  
listed before the Registrar's Court today. Such cases shall  
be listed before the same authority. In the present case, it  
should be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in  
compliance of order dated 19.9.2011, if petitioner has failed  
to comply with such order.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj