

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13633/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2004 in WP  
No.29732/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARADAMMA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18908 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5384 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 13633/06 &  
18908/06

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

SLP(C) 5384/07

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 18908/06

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 5384/07

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No sufficient cause is shown for  
condonation of inordinate delay of 423, 322 and  
461 days in filing the present special leave  
petitions. Consequently, the special leave  
petitions are dismissed on the short ground of  
delay.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master